Water purification on a laboratory scale
Sartorius offers the compact, environmentally friendly, reliable, and easy-to-use arium® comfort I for producing ASTM
Type 1 ultrapure water and Type 3 pure water combined in a single system. The system contains state-of-the-art
reverse osmosis technology and a unique cartridge specifically for the production of the highest ultrapure water
quality. Compared to conventional water systems, the arium® comfort I optimizes water consumption using the
integrated iJust control unit. This unique touch display with intuitive menu navigation ensures the utmost ease
of use.
With the optionally integrated TOC monitor, its compact design, the flexible display and the SD card slot, the

– �High user safety due to the avoidance
of cleaning chemicals
Ordering Information
arium® comfort I systems for the production of ASTM Type 1 ultrapure water and Type 3 pure water
Scope of supply: 1 arium® comfort I, RO (reverse osmosis) module(s) and connection kit, optionally with UV lamp and TOC monitor
Order no.
without UV lamp
without TOC monitor
Order no.
incl. UV lamp
Order no.
incl. UV lamp
incl. TOC monitor Description
H2O-I-1-T H2O-I-1-UV-T H2O-I-1-TOC-T arium® comfort I bench-top device in a compact design for every
laboratory bench, flow capacity Type 3 pure water 8 l/h
H2O-I-1-B H2O-I-1-UV-B H2O-I-1-TOC-B arium® comfort I wall-mounted device, space-saving with
integrated wall bracket, flow capacity Type 3 pure water 8 l/h
H2O-I-2-T H2O-I-2-UV-T H2O-I-2-TOC-T arium® comfort I bench-top device in a compact design for every
laboratory bench, flow capacity Type 3 pure water 16 l/h
H2O-I-2-B H2O-I-2-UV-B H2O-I-2-TOC-B arium® comfort I wall-mounted device, space-saving with
integrated wall bracket, flow capacity Type 3 pure water 16 l/h
For under-bench installation of the comfort I devices please order a comparable bench-top device, as well as the conversion kit
described under the accessories (H2O-ACK-D).
Water purification on a laboratory scale 5
Materials
bagtank Stainless steel | plastic
bag S71 film
Tubing PE | silicone
Dimensions, excluding rollers and wall bracket [H × W × D]
bagtank 20 80.8 + 16.6 + 43.7 cm
bagtank 50 85.2 + 25.4 + 58.7 cm
bagtank 100 85.2 + 51.4 + 58.7 cm
bag 20 l 86.5 + 43.0 cm
bag 50 l 90.0 + 58.1 cm
Empty weight without arium® bag |
Operating weight with filled arium® bag
bagtank 20 19 kg | 40 kg
bagtank 50 33 kg | 84 kg
bagtank 100 47 kg | 148 kg
Number of bags per tank
bagtank 20 1 + 20 liters
bagtank 50 1 + 50 liters
bagtank 100 2 + 50 liters
Power supply 1 240 VAC (± 10 %), 50 Hz,
120 VA (max.)2
Power supply US versions1 115 VAC (± 10 %), 60 Hz,
170 VA (max.)1
Operating temperature 2°C–35°C at max. 80 %
relative humidity
Storage temperature 5°C–45°C at max. 80 %
relative humidity
Water connection input
1 + a” PLC quick-connect
coupling
Water connection output
bagtank 20 1 + a” PLC quick-connect
coupling
bagtank 50, bagtank 100 2 + a” PLC quick-connect
coupling
1 �bagtank 20 is supplied without a pump as standard, pump optionally
available
2 �Value only applies to bagtank 20, dispensing site at the same height or
lower than the tank outlet
3 �Note: The arium® bag is not included in the scope of delivery of the
arium® bagtank
Technical Specifications | Ordering Information
Order number Description
H2O-AOV-203 arium® bagtank 20 l, without pump,
(1 pc)
H2O-AOV-503 arium® bagtank 50 l, with pump 240 VAC,
50 Hz, (1 pc)
H2O-AOV-50-US3 arium® bagtank 50 l, with pump 115 VAC,
60 Hz, (1 pc)
H2O-AOV-50-W3 arium® bagtank 50 l, without pump,
(1 pc)
H2O-AOV-1003 arium® bagtank 100 l, with pump 240 VAC,
50 Hz, (1 pc)
H2O-AOV-100-US3 arium® bagtank 100 l, with pump 115 VAC,
60 Hz, (1 pc)
H2O-AOV-100-W3 arium® bagtank 100 l, without pump,
(1 pc)
H2O-ADP-20 Pump arium® bagtank 20 l, 240 VAC, 50 Hz,
(1 pc)
H2O-ADP-20-US Pump arium® bagtank 20 l, 115 VAC, 60 Hz,
(1 pc)
H2O-ATR Rollers for arium® bagtank 50 & bagtank
100, including fastening material,
(4 pcs)
H2O-CBS-20 arium® 20 l bag for arium® 20 l bagtank,
(2 pcs)
H2O-CBS-50 arium® 50 l bag for arium® 50 l and 100 l
bagtank, (2 pcs)
H2O-ATB Wall mount for arium® bagtank 20,
(1 pc)
– �Optimal integration into your laboratory